## GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

APN: 001-031-09		EUREKA COUNTY, LAND-GBS Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00		<b>025-25496</b> 2 <b>025 02:10 PM</b> Pgs=2
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMEN	T TO	HUGH ROSS	\ \	
Name: High + Tamra Ross				
Address: P-0- Box 908	/	KATHERINE J	. BOWLING, CLEF	RK RECORDER
City/State/Zip: Eweka, Nv.	-		-1	
			\	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That	at the GRANTOR(	S): Hugh	Ross	
		for	r and in cons	ideration of
TEN	Dollars ( <u>\$ 10 - 0</u>	oo) the rece	eipt of which	ı is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARG.		/ /	_	
Hugh + Tamra Ross				se address is
(if applicable): 460 NOB Hill Av	e \			, situate in
the City of Euseka, County		, State of		
All that certain property in the County of E				d as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	Reated from			
460 NOB HILL HUE-	ID 972 SALLAR	eft.		, -5, -
LOT C DIPCIC 18	Parcel c of	map filet	F166947	
Town of Eureka	Tal Col C C		·	
Together with all and singular hereditamer	it and appaurtenan	cas thereunto h	alonging or	in one way
Together with all and singular hereditamer	and the second second			ili aliy way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We	mave nereunto set	my nand/out in	ands on	•
Signature of Grantor	— Signatı	ure of Grantor		
Huch Ross				
Print or type name here	Print o	r type name hei	 re	
STATE OF NEVADA )		71		
COUNTY OF EUREKA )				
This instrument was acknowledged	before me on (dale,	August 20	,2025	
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Hygh	Koss	VAT	ELYN ZIEMANN	<del></del>
Lately Cierron		Notary Pu	ublic - State of Neva t Recorded in Eureka Cor	: :
Notary Public My Commission expires: June 6, 20	28	No: 24-583	3-08 - Expires June 6, 2 (Notary Stamp	2028

STATE OF NEVADA				
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM				
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 001-031-09				
	\ \			
b)	\ \			
c)	\ \			
d)				
2. Type of Property:	POR RECORDER ORTIONAL USE ONLY			
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book: Page:			
	Book: Page: Date of Recording:			
`}  ` ` ` ` ` ` `   <del>\-y</del>	Notes:			
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Other	Notes.			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	( TO, NO			
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	v) (			
Transfer Tax Value:	\$			
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0			
4. If Exemption Claimed:	<u> </u>			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 1.	tion 5			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Adding	Onise			
b. Explain reason for Exemption. 1 (22)	Spass			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, ur	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to			
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information p	rovided is correct to the best of their			
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the				
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties	agree that disallowance of any claimed			
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax				
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37	5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be			
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount o				
1 1 0 1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
Signature Duch lass	Capacity Grantor			
Tong Roll	Capacity Granter Capacity Grantee			
Signature / ann / Coss	Capacity Drantee			
	JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)			
Print Name: Hugh Coss Pr	int Name: TAME LOSS			
	idress: P-O-BOX 908 tv: EureKA			
State: NV- Zip: B9316 Sta	ate: NV- Zip: 893 6			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
	crow #:			
Address:	7:			
City:St	ate: Zip:			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED